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31 Spare Parts
1.1 Chassis, Control unit

No Part No. Description PU Note Serial No.
from to

1 5979024.001 Service Unit 1
2 5902449.001 Screw DIN7984-M4x40 10
3 5966465.001 Tube 2m
4 5906913.001 Push-in L-Connector 1
5 5907339.001 Filter Regulator 1
6 5907340.001 Manometer 1
7 5907338.001 Block Valve 1
8 5907337.001 Coupling Plug 1
9 5905285.001 Push-in L-Connector 1

10 5905667.001 Push-in/threaded Fitting 1
11 5978948.001 Frame 1
12 5949144.001 Center Pin 1
13 5949058.001 Distance Bolt M3x7.5 1
14 5978992.001 PCB Control 1
15 5976094.001 EEPROM 1
16 5902010.001 Screw DIN912-M3x10 10
17 5978945.001 Knurled Screw 1
18 5978950.001 Cover 1
19 5902241.001 Screw DIN7984-M4x10 10
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No Part No. Description PU Note Serial No.
from to

3 5966465.001 Tube 2m
19 5902241.001 Screw DIN7984-M4x10 10
20 5976156.001 Valve Block 1
21 5907428.001 Valve 1
22 5907429.001 Valve 1
23 5966460.001 Tube 2m
24 5966466.001 Tube 2m
25 5966461.001 Tube 2m
26 5905972.001 Push-in Y-Fitting 1
27 5949469.001 Distance Bolt 1
28 5905603.001 Push-in/threaded Fitting 1
29 5901505.001 Cable Clamp L=102 10
30 5905124.001 Adhesive Plate 12.7x12.7 10
31 5902860.001 Screw DIN7984-M3x20 10
32 5906914.001 Push-in L-Connector 1
33 5906844.001 Vacuum Generator 1
34 5905257.001 Silencer 1
35 5906915.001 Push-in T-Connector 1
36 5966584.001 Spiral Tube 1

1 Spare Parts
1.2 Pneumatics
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No Part No. Description PU Note Serial No.
from to

23 5966460.001 Tube 2m
24 5966466.001 Tube 2m
29 5901505.001 Cable Clamp L=102 10
36 5966584.001 Spiral Tube 1
37 5979017.001 Sensor 1
38 5906646.001 Mounting Clip 1
39 5979016.001 Sensor 1
40 5979018.001 Sensor 1
41 5979019.001 Sensor 1
42 5907061.001 Sensor Retainer 1

1 Spare Parts
1.3 Electronics
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No Part No. Description PU Note Serial No.
from to

19 5902241.001 Screw DIN7984-M4x10 10
25 5966461.001 Tube 2m
40 5979018.001 Sensor 1
41 5979019.001 Sensor 1
42 5907061.001 Sensor Retainer 1
43 5902124.001 Screw DIN912 M6x16 10
44 5904568.001 Set Screw DIN916-M5x12 10
45 5976038.001 Mounting Plate 1
46 5976045.001 Crossbeam 1
47 5964061.001 Setting Screw 1
48 5903505.001 E-Ring DIN6799-5 10
49 5964062.001 Binder 1

1 Spare Parts
1.4 Turn cylinder assembly

No Part No. Description PU Note Serial No.
from to

50 5905283.001 Push-in/threaded Fitting 1
51 5902143.001 Screw DIN7991-M4x16 10
52 5976043.001 Adjusting Bracket 1
53 5906636.001 One-way Flow Control Valve 1
54 5966923.001 Swing Drive 1
55 5907066.001 Cover 1
56 5949145.001 Blow Tube Retainer 1
57 5904518.001 Set Screw DIN916-M5x5 10
58 5902358.001 Screw DIN7984-M4x6 10
59 5949101.001 Blow Tube 1
60 5966985.001 Transport Locking 1



7

No Part No. Description PU Note Serial No.
from to

66 5966924.001 Pivot Arm 1
67 5966538.001 Retainer 1
68 5521159.001 Nut 1
69 5902562.001 Screw DIN7984-M4x14 10
70 5902011.001 Screw DIN912-M3x20 10
71 5966534.001 Tamp Retainer 1
72 5521158.001 Washer 1
73 5521157.001 Washer 1
74 5903501.001 E-Ring DIN6799-7 10
85 5941808.001 Bushing 1
86 5905602.001 Ring Magnet 1
87 5949191.001 Adapter Bolt 1
88 5905096.001 Spring 5

No Part No. Description PU Note Serial No.
from to

16 5902010.001 Screw DIN912-M3x10 10
23 5966460.001 Tube 2m
25 5966461.001 Tube 2m
31 5902860.001 Screw DIN7984-M3x20 10
37 5979017.001 Sensor 1
38 5906646.001 Mounting Clip 1
39 5979016.001 Sensor 1
53 5906636.001 One-way Flow Control Valve 1
61 5904528.001 Set Screw DIN913-M3x4 10
62 5966918.001 Stopper 1
63 5906645.001 Cylinder 1
64 5917932.001 Guide 1
65 5903004.001 Washer DIN125-A3.2 10

1 Spare Parts
1.5 Lift cylinder assembly



8 82 Spare Parts Index

PU Package unit Notes

SPR Recommendation
A - wearing parts and accessories
B - recommended spare parts for quick repair
C - recommended spare parts for distributors
D - recommended spare parts for central stores

Pos. Figure/Page No. Part No. Description PU SPR Notes
Serial No.

from to
1 7 73 5521157.001 Washer 1
2 7 72 5521158.001 Washer 1
3 7 68 5521159.001 Nut 1
4 4 5 29 5901505.001 Cable Clamp L=102 10
5 3 7 16 5902010.001 Screw DIN912-M3x10 10
6 7 70 5902011.001 Screw DIN912-M3x20 10
7 6 43 5902124.001 Screw DIN912 M6x16 10
8 6 51 5902143.001 Screw DIN7991-M4x16 10
9 3 4 6 19 5902241.001 Screw DIN7984-M4x10 10
10 6 58 5902358.001 Screw DIN7984-M4x6 10
11 3 2 5902449.001 Screw DIN7984-M4x40 10
12 7 69 5902562.001 Screw DIN7984-M4x14 10
13 4 7 31 5902860.001 Screw DIN7984-M3x20 10
14 7 65 5903004.001 Washer DIN125-A3.2 10
15 7 74 5903501.001 E-Ring DIN6799-7 10
16 6 48 5903505.001 E-Ring DIN6799-5 10
17 6 57 5904518.001 Set Screw DIN916-M5x5 10
18 7 61 5904528.001 Set Screw DIN913-M3x4 10
19 6 44 5904568.001 Set Screw DIN916-M5x12 10
20 7 88 5905096.001 Spring 5
21 4 30 5905124.001 Adhesive Plate 12.7x12.7 10
22 4 34 5905257.001 Silencer 1 B C D
23 6 50 5905283.001 Push-in/threaded Fitting 1
24 3 9 5905285.001 Push-in L-Connector 1
25 7 86 5905602.001 Ring Magnet 1
26 4 28 5905603.001 Push-in/threaded Fitting 1
27 3 10 5905667.001 Push-in/threaded Fitting 1
28 4 26 5905972.001 Push-in Y-Fitting 1
29 6 7 53 5906636.001 One-way Flow Control Valve 1
30 7 63 5906645.001 Cylinder 1 C D
31 5 7 38 5906646.001 Mounting Clip 1
32 4 33 5906844.001 Vacuum Generator 1 C D
33 3 4 5906913.001 Push-in L-Connector 1
34 4 32 5906914.001 Push-in L-Connector 1
35 4 35 5906915.001 Push-in T-Connector 1
36 5 6 42 5907061.001 Sensor Retainer 1
37 6 55 5907066.001 Cover 1
38 3 8 5907337.001 Coupling Plug 1
39 3 7 5907338.001 Block Valve 1
40 3 5 5907339.001 Filter Regulator 1
41 3 6 5907340.001 Manometer 1
42 4 21 5907428.001 Valve 1 A B C D
43 4 22 5907429.001 Valve 1 A B C D
44 7 64 5917932.001 Guide 1
45 7 85 5941808.001 Bushing 1
46 3 13 5949058.001 Distance Bolt M3x7.5 1
47 6 59 5949101.001 Blow Tube 1
48 3 12 5949144.001 Center Pin 1
49 6 56 5949145.001 Blow Tube Retainer 1
50 7 87 5949191.001 Adapter Bolt 1
51 4 27 5949469.001 Distance Bolt 1
52 6 47 5964061.001 Setting Screw 1
53 6 49 5964062.001 Binder 1
54 4 5 7 23 5966460.001 Tube 2m
55 4 6 7 25 5966461.001 Tube 2m
56 3 4 3 5966465.001 Tube 2m
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Pos. Figure/Page No. Part No. Description PU SPR Notes
Serial No.

from to
57 4 5 24 5966466.001 Tube 2m
58 7 71 5966534.001 Tamp Retainer 1
59 7 67 5966538.001 Retainer 1
60 4 36 5966584.001 Spiral Tube 1
61 7 62 5966918.001 Stopper 1
62 6 54 5966923.001 Swing Drive 1 C D
63 7 66 5966924.001 Pivot Arm 1
64 6 60 5966985.001 Transport Locking 1
65 6 45 5976038.001 Mounting Plate 1
66 6 52 5976043.001 Adjusting Bracket 1
67 6 46 5976045.001 Crossbeam 1
68 3 15 5976094.001 EEPROM 1
69 4 20 5976156.001 Valve Block 1
70 3 17 5978945.001 Knurled Screw 1
71 3 11 5978948.001 Frame 1
72 3 18 5978950.001 Cover 1
73 3 14 5978992.001 PCB Control 1
74 5 7 39 5979016.001 Sensor 1 B C D
75 5 7 37 5979017.001 Sensor 1 B C D
76 5 6 40 5979018.001 Sensor 1 B C D
77 5 6 41 5979019.001 Sensor 1 B C D
78 3 1 5979024.001 Service Unit 1

PU Package unit Notes

SPR Recommendation
A - wearing parts and accessories
B - recommended spare parts for quick repair
C - recommended spare parts for distributors
D - recommended spare parts for central stores

2 Spare Parts Index
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